G202 A\ON /LZ 0} S20Z 100 o€

25275

LAND AND HOLD-SHORT OPERATIONS (LAHSO)

LAHSO is an acronym for "Land and Hold-Short Operations." These operations include landing and holding short
of an intersection runway, an intersecting taxiway, or other predetermined points on the runway other than a
runway or taxiway. Measured distance represents the available landing distance on the landing runway, in feet.

Specific questions regarding these distances should be referred to the air traffic manager of the facility concerned.
The Aeronautical Information Manual contains specific details on hold-short operations and markings.

CITY/AIRPORT

APPLETON, WI
APPLETON INTL (ATW)

BLOOMINGTON/NORMAL, IL
CENTRAL IL RGNL/
BLOOMINGTON-NORMAL (BMI)

CARBONDALE-MURPHYSBORO, IL
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS (MDH)

CHAMPAIGN/URBANA, IL
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS/
WILLARD (CMI)

CHICAGO, IL
CHICAGO O'HARE INTL (ORD)

CHICAGO/PROSPECT HEIGHTS/
WHEELING, IL
CHICAGO EXEC (PWK)

DECATUR, IL
DECATUR (DEC)

GREEN BAY, WI
GREEN BAY/AUSTIN STRAUBEL
INTL (GRB)

MADISON, Wi
DANE COUNTY RGNL/
TRUAX FLD (MSN)

LDG RWY HOLD-SHORT POINT

03 12-30
21 12-30
30 03-21
02 11-29
11 02-20
06 18L-36R
24 18R-36L
36R 06-24
04 14L-32R
14L 04-22
32R 04-22
09C TWYTT
09R TWYTT
10C TWY GG
27C TWY W
27L TWY W
28C TWY Z
28R TWY SS
16 12-30
06 12-30
12 06-24
18 06-24
24 12-30
24 18-36
30 18-36
36 12-30
18 06-24
24 18-36
36 06-24
03 14-32
18 03-21
21 18-36
32 18-36
36 14-32

(SEE CONTINUATION PAGE FOR MORE LISTINGS)

AVBL LDG DIST

3,300 feet
4,100 feet
3,400 feet

4,600 feet
6,200 feet

3,100 feet
3,800 feet
3,000 feet

3,600 feet
3,500 feet
4,050 feet

8,830 feet
8,780 feet
9,610 feet
9,725 feet
9,620 feet
9,610 feet
10,530 feet

3,600 feet

4,800 feet
4,450 feet
4,450 feet
3,000 feet
8,000 feet
5,050 feet
4,800 feet

2,692 feet
6,050 feet
4,932 feet

3,150 feet
4,800 feet
6,450 feet
5,150 feet
7,050 feet
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30 OCT 2025 to 27 NOV 2025
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CITY/AIRPORT

MARION, IL

LAND AND HOLD-SHORT OPERATIONS (LAHSO)
(CONTINUED)

LDG RWY HOLD-SHORT POINT

VETERANS AIRPORT OF

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS (|

ROCKFORD, IL
CHICAGO/ROCKFORD
INTL (RFD)

MWA) 20 11-29
29 02-20
01 07-25
07 01-19

AVBL LDG DIST

6,650 feet
4,650 feet

6,000 feet
8,800 feet
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30 OCT 2025 to 27 NOV 2025



