30 OCT 2025 to 27 NOV 2025

LAND AND HOLD-SHORT OPERATIONS (LAHSO)

LAHSO is an acronym for "Land and Hold-Short Operations." These operations include landing and holding short of an intersection runway, an intersecting taxiway, or other predetermined points on the runway other than a runway or taxiway. Measured distance represents the available landing distance on the landing runway, in feet.

Specific questions regarding these distances should be referred to the air traffic manager of the facility concerned. The Aeronautical Information Manual contains specific details on hold-short operations and markings.

CITY/AIRPORT	LDG RWY	HOLD-SHORT POINT	AVBL LDG DIST
ADDI ETON WI			
APPLETON, WI	00	40.00	0.000 ()
APPLETON INTL (ATW)	03	12-30	3,300 feet
	21	12-30	4,100 feet
	30	03-21	3,400 feet
BLOOMINGTON/NORMAL, IL CENTRAL IL RGNL/			
BLOOMINGTON-NORMAL (BMI)	02	11-29	4,600 feet
	11	02-20	6,200 feet
CARBONDALE-MURPHYSBORO, IL			
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS (MDH)	06	18L-36R	3,100 feet
` ′	24	18R-36L	3,800 feet
	36R	06-24	3,000 feet
CHAMPAIGN/URBANA, IL	00.1	55 2 .	0,000 .001
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS/			
WILLARD (CMI)	04	14L-32R	3,600 feet
WILLARD (CIVII)	14L	04-22	3,500 feet
	32R	04-22	
0.1104.00 11	32R	04-22	4,050 feet
CHICAGO, IL		T140/TT	0.000 (
CHICAGO O'HARE INTL (ORD)	09C	TWYTT	8,830 feet
	09R	TWYTT	8,780 feet
	10C	TWY GG	9,610 feet
	27C	TWY VV	9,725 feet
	27L	TWY VV	9,620 feet
	28C	TWY Z	9,610 feet
	28R	TWY SS	10,530 feet
CHICAGO/PROSPECT HEIGHTS/			
WHEELING, IL			
CHICAGO EXEC (PWK)	16	12-30	3,600 feet
DECATUR, IL			
DECATUR (DEC)	06	12-30	4,800 feet
220,11011 (220)	12	06-24	4,450 feet
	18	06-24	4,450 feet
	24	12-30	3.000 feet
	24	18-36	8,000 feet
	30	18-36	5.050 feet
	36	12-30	4,800 feet
GREEN BAY, WI	30	12-30	4,000 feet
GREEN BAY, WI GREEN BAY/AUSTIN STRAUBEL			
	18	06.24	2 602 foot
INTL (GRB)		06-24	2,692 feet
	24	18-36	6,050 feet
	36	06-24	4,932 feet
MADISON, WI			
DANE COUNTY RGNL/			
TRUAX FLD (MSN)	03	14-32	3,150 feet
	18	03-21	4,800 feet
	21	18-36	6,450 feet
	32	18-36	5,150 feet
	36	14-32	7,050 feet

(SEE CONTINUATION PAGE FOR MORE LISTINGS)

30 OCT 2025 to 27 NOV 2025

$\begin{array}{c} {\sf LAND\ AND\ HOLD\text{-}SHORT\ OPERATIONS\ (LAHSO)} \\ ({\sf CONTINUED}) \end{array}$

LDG RWY	HOLD-SHORT POINT	AVBL LDG DIST
20	11-29	6,650 feet
29	02-20	4,650 feet
01	07-25	6,000 feet
07	01-19	8,800 feet
	20 29 01	29 02-20 01 07-25